Form	PTO-1595
1-3-9	2

03-26-2002



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

			Attorney Desket No. 4074 0000			
	To the Assistant Commissioner	1020334 or Patents: Please n	ecord the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
IWAO II SHOICI	H KOGA I name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac	13.0Z	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  TOYO JIDOKI CO., LTD. 18-6, Takanawa 2-chome Minato-ku, Tokyo 108-00074, Japan			
⊠ Assi	conveyance:  gnment	Name	j1002 10/0			
Execution	Date: 3/6/2002		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
If this doc	ument is being filed together with a ne	w application, the exec	sution date of the application is: 3/6/2002  B. Patent No.(s)			
document H. He KOD 2029	d address of party to whom correspond should be mailed: enry Koda A & ANDROLIA Century Park East, Suite 3850 Angeles, CA 90067-3024	dence concerning	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [ 1 ]  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40  ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:			
25/2002 DBYRNE	00000261 10098012		11-1445			
	40.00 09		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
FCE581	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
To the be	t and signature.  st of my knowledge and belief the form  H. Henry Kope, Reg. No. 27,72		ect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Date: March 13, 2002			
	nents to be recorded with requi	Assistant Commi Box Ass	formation to: issioner for Patents signments n, D.C. 20231			

**PATENT REEL: 012703 FRAME: 0470** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inven	tor(s) (1)	IWAO IKEMOTO an	d (5)	
		(2)	SHOICHI KOGA	(6)	
		(3)		(7)	
		(4)		(8)	
			considerations paid	he sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good to each of the undersigned, the undersigned does assign, transfer and set over to	and valuable idagree(s) to
(9)	Insert name of Assigned	9 (9)	TOYO JIDOKI CO.,	LTD.	
(10)			Japan		
(11)	Insert address of Assign	nee (11)	18-6, Takanawa 2-0	home, Minato-ku, Tokyo 108-00074, Japan	
			interest in the invent		
(12)	Insert identification of In-	vention, (12)		OR OPENING CONTINUOUSLY CONVEYED	
	such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number		United States of Am corresponding there	signed has (have) executed an application for p erica and all patent applications in foreign coul to or based thereon.	
(13)	Insert Date of Signing o Application	f (13)	on 3/6/2	J02	
and o	1) The undersignation	and foreign a	polications for the	ecessary in connection with any original, reissuabove-identified invention and also to execunally deem necessary or expedient.	ie, divisional ite separate
declar possil	The undersigned concerning this appoint in obtaining evidence	lication or conti	nuation or division t	ecessary in connection with any interference whereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in ence.	hich may be every way
neces agree	ssary in connection with oments.	daims or provision	ons of the Internation	rs and documents and perform any act wh al Convention for Protection of Industrial Prope	
United	d States patent to the As	signee.		e acts which may be necessary to obtain a gra	
Lette	5) The unders rs Patents of the United of to the said Assigned, by the entire interest here	igned hereby a States resultin as Assignee of in assigned, and	g from said applicat the entire interest, a that he has (they ha	est(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue ion or any division or divisions or continuing and hereby covenants that he has (they have twe) not executed any agreement in conflict here	) full right to ewith.
	6) The undersig	gned hereby app this assignment	oints WILLIAM L. AN any further identifica Trademark Office for	DROLIA, Reg. No. 27,177 and H. HENRY KOS ion which may be necessary or desirable in ord recordation of this document.	JA. Reg. No.
Date	Mar 6. 2002	Signature of I	nventor (1)	rao Shemoto	
Date	Mart, 2002			oichi Koga	
Date		-			
Date	:	Signature of I	nventor (4)	The state of the s	outside the
This U.S.	assignment should prefe A. If neither, then it shou	erably be signed uld be signed be	before: (a) a Notary fore at least two witne	Public if within the U.S.A.; (b) a U.S. Consul if ( esses who also sign here:	
Date	a:				
Date	e:	Witness			

PATENT REEL: 012703 FRAME: 0471